
 

Senior Catamounts 
 

Student Services  
Dean of Students:  Shernita Telfair, stelfair@wcpss.net 

Katherine Gambella: kgambella@wcpss.net (Last Names A-Cl) 

Mario Jones: mjones@wcpss.net (Last Names Co-Hi) 

Daria Johnson:  djohnson@wcpss.net (Last Names Ho-L) 

Akanksha Jain: ajain@wcpss.net (Last Names M-Pa) 

Langley Hoeferkamp: lhoeferkamp@wcpss.net (Last Names Pe-Si) 

Erica Pendergraft: ependergraft@wcpss.net (Last Names Sl-Z) 

SAP Counselor: James Gross, jgross@wcpss.net  

Registrar: Nikkia Higgs, nhiggs@wcpss.net    

Data Manager: Leslie Nelson, lnelson@wcpss.net  

Career Development Coordinator:  Daniel McCoy, dmccoy@wcpss.net 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Requesting Transcripts  
In state colleges (not on Common App) 

Login to www.cfnc.org to request a transcript for free. 
Out of state colleges (not on Common App) 

Request a transcript through https://www.wcpss.net/transcripts. The first three out-of-state and/or 
scholarship transcripts are free. There is a $5 charge for each additional transcript. 

Common Application/Coalition    
Link your caseload counselor in and they will upload our transcript to all schools on the 

Common App. Be sure to submit the correct contact information of your counselor. 
 
**Helpful Tip:  You will receive an unofficial copy of your transcript.  Save this and use it when appropriate in order to save 
on the number of transcripts that you need to request through WCPSS. 
 
Students must request midyear reports in January if they are required by the college or university.  
Students are responsible for sending final reports. 

Scholarships 
College Board website –  www.collegeboard.org 
PCHS Student Services Weebly site – Click the “Paying for College” tab to access the PCHS 

scholarship bulletin  
WCPSS Scholarship Bulletin—scholarshipplus.com/wake 
National Search Service—www.fastweb.com 
Check individual college websites 
Check with employers, community and religious organizations 
Check military benefits at American Legion and Veterans Affairs 
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Senior Catamounts 

 

SENIOR INFORMATION SHEET 

 Name ________________________________ Preferred Name: ___________________  

Student Email _______________________________________ 

 

Attach Resume which lists your extracurricular and community activities, honors, and awards as well as your role 

within each activity.  

 

Please answer the following questions thoroughly.  

Please share more about your post-secondary plan (include ideas do you have for a college major and/or career)? 

 

 

 

 

 

Is there any information about you that your counselor should know to share in your letter (family, work, or personal 

circumstances that may have affected your academic performance at any time)? 

Courses you MUST PASS to 

Graduate 
Plans After Graduation 
Community College Military  
Employment  

4-year College/University  
Intended Major: 

Colleges or Military Branches of Interest: 

Additional Notes to ask your School Counselor: 


